on which stockholders may vote.  

2. For preferred stock, describe the dividend, voting, conversion, and liquidation rights as well as 

redemption or sinking fund provisions.   

SERIES A PREFERRED STOCK 
(i) The Board of Directors is authorized to issue Two Million One Hundred Thousand (2,100,000) shares of 

Series A Preferred stock, par value $0.0001 per share, of the Corporation, in such series and with such 
designations, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special rights and qualifications, 
limitations or restrictions as the Corporation's Board of Directors shall fix by resolution or resolutions

[...]

issued shares of Series A Preferred Stock at any given time, regardless of their number, shall have voting 
rights equal to four times the sum of the total number of shares of Common Stock which are issued and 
outstanding at the time of voting. 

SERIES B PREFERRED STOCK 

(i) The Board of Directors is authorized to issue Twenty Five Million (25,000,000) shares of Series B Preferred 
stock, par value $0.0001 per share, of the Corporation, in such series and with such designations, 
preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special rights and qualifications, limitations or 
restrictions as the Corporation's Board of Directors shall fix by resolution or resolutions providing for the